| | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 02 - 16 | 6-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | | |
|---------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| ļ | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
| į | R | United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|) | 10318 | | | | | |
| γ | | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| _ | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | | | |
| , | Deep Six Enterprises, Inc. | Name: Kenneth L. Crowder | | | | |
| | | Internal Address: | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: | | | | |
| | Execution Date(s) February 9, 2006 | 578 Washington Boulevard, No. 1200 | | | | |
| | X Assignment Merger | City: Marina del Rey | | | | |
| | Security Agreement | | | | | |
| | Joint Research Agreement | State: <u>California</u> | | | | |
| | Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: United States Zip: 90292 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | | |
| | 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | , | 5,419,725 5,518,430 | | | | |
| | | 3,312,133 | | | | |
| | Additional symplectical | | | | | |
| İ | | ached? Yes X No | | | | |
| | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 | | | | |
| | Name: <u>Kenneth L. Crowder</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| | | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | Street Address: | X Enclosed | | | | |
| | 578 Washington Boulevard, No. 1200 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| I | City: Marina del Rey | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| Ì | State: California Zip: 90292 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | |
| | Phone Number: (310) 822-9005 | Expiration Date | | | | |
| Ì | Fax Number:(310) 822-9005 | b. Deposit Account Number | | | | |
| ı | Email Address: | Authorized User Name | | | | |
| | 0.0 | | | | | |
| | 9. Signature: | 1 ebitary 3, 2000 | | | | |
| / | Juliature Signature | Date | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Crowder

Name of Person Signing

01 FC 8021

3

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, I, <u>Deep Six Enterprises, Inc.</u> of <u>Marina del Rey, California</u> , hereinafter | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in triggering mechanisms | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| No. 5,419,725 , dated <u>May 30, 1995</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole | | | | | | |
| owner of said patent, and, | | | | | | |
| Whereas, Kenneth L. Crowder | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| of <u>Marina del Rey, California</u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is | | | | | | |
| 578 Washington Boulevard, No. 1200 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| City of Marina del Rey , and State of California | | | | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | | | | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$_10.00), the receipt whereof is | | | | | | |
| acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer | | | | | | |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed | | | | | | |
| by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term | | | | | | |
| for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and | | | | | | |
| sale not been made. | | | | | | |
| Executed this 9th day of February , 20 06 , | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| at <u>Los Angeles, California</u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Ten Crowder | | | | | | |
| (Signature) | | | | | | |
| State of CALIFORNIA President | | | | | | |
| County of Los ANGELES SS: Deep Six Enterprises, Inc. | | | | | | |
| Before me personally appeared said KEN CROWDER | | | | | | |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday | | | | | | |
| of FEBRUARY 2006 | | | | | | |
| Commission # 1467227 | | | | | | |
| Seal Notary Public - California (Notary Public) | | | | | | |
| My Comm. Explose feeb 1, 2000 (Notary Public) | | | | | | |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0914

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, I, Deep Six Enterprises, | Inc. | _of_Marina | del Rey, California, hereinafter | | | |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>triggering mechanisms</u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| No. 5,518,430 , dated | May 21 | , 1996 | ; and whereas, I am now the sole | | | |
| owner of said patent, and, | | | | | | |
| Whereas, Kenneth L. Crowder | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| of <u>Marina del Rey, California</u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose ma | iling address | is | | | | |
| 578 Washington Boulevard, No. 1200 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| City of Marina del Rey | . and Stat | e of Califo | ornia | | | |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and | | | | | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of | | | | | | |
| acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer | | | | | | |
| | | • | · · · · | | | |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | |
| for which said Patent is granted, as fully and er | itirely as the | same would ha | ve been neid by me had this assignment and | | | |
| sale not been made. | -1 | Fabranam. | 00.05 | | | |
| Executed this 9th | day of | repruary | , 20 <u>06</u> , | | | |
| tos Angeles California | | | | | | |
| at Los Angeles, California | | | · | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | _ | Fen Couder | | | |
| and the state of | | | (Signature) President | | | |
| State of Charles Control of Contr | | | | | | |
| County of <u>LOS MNOELES</u>) SS: | | | | | | |
| Before me personally appeared saidKEN_CROWDER | | | | | | |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>9th</u> day | | | | | | |
| of JEBRUARY ,20 06 | I SE | LINDA J. | STARK / // / | | | |
| | | Commission a | 9/ //4// 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1/ 1 | | | |
| Seal | | Los Angeles | County | | | |
| 000. | TO THE REAL PROPERTY. | My Comm. Expire | w Feb 1, 2008 (Notally) ubite) | | | |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017546 FRAME: 0915